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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION NO. 2173 of 201

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

DATE PUBLISHED IN THE INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 25-2012 DATE 17
AUGUST 2012

“Mr. SB Farrow (DA} to ask the Minister of Arts and Culture”

Whether (a) his department or (b) any entity reporting to him makes use of private security firms; if so, in each case, (I) which firms and (if) what is the (a)

purpose, (bb) value and {cc) duration of each specified contract.
NW2695E
REPLY:

(a) Yes, the Department of Aris and Culture (DAC) does make use of private security firms.

(b) Yes, most of the DAC public entities do make use of private security firms, except for the Iziko Museums of South Africa, the Kwa-Zulu Natal Museum, the National English Literary Museum and the National

Heritage Council.
(a) and (b){1) Name of private security firms: See spread sheet attached.
(b){ii)

(aa) Purpose: See attached spread sheet.

(bb) Value: Some values show monthly and or yearly premiums whilst others give total commitment over the duration of the contract. See attached spread sheet.

(cc) Duration: Some contracts are renewable monthly or yearly and others after the expiring dates. See attached spread sheet.


SECURITY QUESTION RESPONSE

DEPARTMENT OF ARTS AND CULTURE (DAC)

AND ITS PUBLIC ENTITIES

PRIVATE SECURITY FIRM Y/N {l) NAME (i} (xa) PURPOSE {&b) Value {cc) DURATION
DAC Archives Bushindo Business Enterprises CC Rendering of & 24 hour Security Service at the National Archives R 3.036 m {PA) zppolntment of the new service provider has been finalised DAL Head Office Akube Nokuthula Security & Cleaning Sevice Rendering of 3 24 hour Security Service at the Deaprtment's Head Office R 202 777.80 P/M 3 years (tll 2014)
PUBLICENTITIES
ARTSCAPE ‘Thorbum Security General Security Services R 10 Million[PA) 3 year contract
Market Theatre Broll Theatre and parking guards R 22 4558.4C PM 3 years.

Phakamawenze Security Services Secure/Guard Market Theatre Offices and Market Photo Warkshop R21412.14 PM 3 years

Chubb Arraed respense for theatre complex and warehouse R 2 639.81 PM 1 year

ART Armed response for Market Photo Workshap R 558, 96 P 1 year
The Playhouse Company Enfarce Security Series {PTY) LTD Provide security service at 3 Playhouse Buildings R 2188 252.80 [ over a period) |3 years {1 February to 31 January 2015)
Windybrow Nomanini Security To guard the Windybrow premises and assets day and night R 120 000.00 { over period) 1 year National Film and Video Foundation Manti Security Patrolling and Monitoring the NFVF Premises R 11 518.70 { over a period) 1 yaar
PACOFS Specialised Securlty Services Provision of Security Service guarding , access control to various areas within PACOFS R 2 866 181.06 (over a pariod) |3 Years
National Library of South Africa Protea Coin Provide 24 hours security to facilities at Pretoria campus and Herltage House R 2825 752.00 ( overa period) |2 Years

Sel ile Security Provide 11.5 hours security to facllities at Cape Town campus and Centre for the Back R B2 937.00 { over a period) 2 years Sauth African Library for the Blind MI-TEC Security 24 Hour manitoring services R 20920 1year
Natlonal Arts Council ADT Kusela Security Solutions(Pt¥)Ltd Guarding the NAC pramises 24/7 R 279 643.00 { over a period) 1 year

Sacurity and access control to National Museum back entrance and security for Museurn

National Museum Benthmark Security rvehicles and access to these vehicle R 85 000 (PA} 1 year

Excaliber Car guard and boom operator over kends at Oliewenhuis Art R 25 000 (PA} 1 year
Kwazulu-Natal ] No No No No
Naticnal English Literary Museum Mo No No Na
National Heritage Council No No No No

No Na

Willizm Humphryes Art Gallery

Top Security Systems

Monitoring of intruder detection

R 284.0C Per Month

Manthly, renewsable every year

‘War Museum of the Boer Republic

Makatsang Security

Guards to attend to Security issues on the Premises

R 230 000( over a period)

2 years

Rebben Island Museum

Prefessional Security cc

| Security services {Mainland and the island)

R 7 980 245.00 [ over a period)

2 years {1 March 201.2-28 February 2014)

Voortrekkar/Msurduzi Museom Khuselani Security & Risk management {PTY} Guarding the entry of visitors at the Gate R 15 405.32 { over a period) 18 months Afrikaanse Taalmuseum Comsec Security 2 Guards to guard the Amphitheatre and Monument grounds at night. R 183 000.00 Yearly contract AC Rettweiller Security Armed Response for Museum R4553.00 Yearly
ADT Security Ammed Response for Menumeant R 222000 3 year
Ta provide Security , Guard and watch the premises, buildings and contents of the Nelson
Netsen Mandela 1 Red Alert Security Mandela Museum at Bunga and Qunu Youth and Heritage Centra. R 2 744 493,50 | over a perind) |3 years
Luthuli Museum G45 Security Solutions PTY LTD To provide general security to the R 33400.41 4 Wionths | new tender to be issued)
To provide security and protection of 52 land site at Freedom Park. To provide armed
Freedom Park Changing Tides 208 {PTY} reaction and patrol secvices R 0 647 280 { cver a period) Zyears (1D ber 2005 till 30 November 2012)
Ditseng Museum of South Afrlce KXN Security and Cleaning Service CC Guarding,access contral,armed response R4 184 028 ( over a period } 3 years
Thupane Trading t/a T-Sec-Secutrity Guarding, access control,armed response |R 2402849.16 { aver a peried ) 13 years
Mvelaphanda Protection Service Guarding, access control,armed response |R 2893740.48 { over a Eeriod ] 3 years


Manda Assets Security t/a Amandla Assets $ecurity | Guarding, accass contraf,armed response R 965240 ( over a period } 3 years
ADT Security Alarm systems R 4720.18 per month Yearly
Chubb Security Alarm systems R 1845 per month Yeatly

South Africa Heritage Resource Azency Metsu Security Service To Protest the bullding from vandalism and theft and menitor alarm systems R 238 320,50 { ovet a period} 1 year Ndgutura Security Services Ta Protest the building from vandalism and theft and monitor alarm systems R 126 946.80 { overaperiod) i1 year
\Lizwre Armed Security Building and alarm systems R4 692 Monthly
QTY Bowl Asmed Response SAMRA Head Office Security during office hours R 394 Monthly
Eastern Cape Office Alarm systems R 356 Monthly
Dajosafat Office Alarm systems R 563 Monthly
Satelite Pretoria Alzrm systams. R 580 Monthly

CCTV CAMERAS AT 11 IZIKO Sites for 24 hours a day.Canine patrol between ISANG and

Iziko Museums of South Africa Fidelity Security ISAM. R 2129 128.92 (over a perlod) |3 years

South Africa State Theatre Mabotwane Seeurity Security in parking areas R 1504 200.12 { over a period) |2 years
Rewvert Risk I Sacurity in office block R 2129 230.04 (over a apericd! |2 vears

